N4000004041

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u>-</u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		

Office Use Only



300258842603

04/11/14--01004--010 **78.75

14 APR 24 PM 1:07 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEF, FLORE

1

111K/2 n2/186

4/28

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Lydia'	's Home Inc.		
_	(1	PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an 7	0.00	one (1) copy of the Ar \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of	ticles of Incorporation and □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	a check for: \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy
		Status	ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate
	FROM:	Jennifer Di	XON rinted or typed)	-

Address
West Palm Beach, FI 33413
City, State & Zip
5612735998
Daytime Telephone number

499 Gazetta Way

jdixon9968@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



April 14, 2014

JENNIFER DIXON 499 GAZETTA WAY WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33413

SUBJECT: LYDIA'S HOME INC Ref. Number: W14000023485

We have received your document for LYDIA'S HOME INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

List the additional information from IRS on a plain sheet of paper entitled "Attachment". Continue the sequence of the article numbers beginning with "Article VIII, etc".

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 914A00007949

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Ly	dia's Home PBC		
Enclosed is an orig	(PROPOSED CORPORAT inal and one (1) copy of the Artic		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FRC		nted or typed)	

Address

West Palm Beach,FI 33413

City, State & Zip

5612735998

Daytime Telephone number

jdixon9968@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: LYOIAS FIOR ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
	Mailing address, if different is:
Principal <u>street</u> address: 499 Gazetta Way	Same as Principal address 2
West Palm Beach	FLORE O.
FI 33413	
and valuable thus developing a secured self-worth so t	
independance and to inspire the	hem to become spiritually healthy.
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The man	nner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
appointed by the founder. They were recommended and accepted a	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	RECTORS
Name and Title: Jennifer Dixon- President	Name and Title: Adrian Dixon- Treasurer
100 Gazetta Way	Address: 190Runyan Ct.
	190Runyan Ct
Address 499 Gazetta Way	Address: 190Runyan Ct.
499 Gazetta Way West Palm Beach, FL33413 Shapel ee Divon-Secretary	Address: 190Runyan Ct.
Address 499 Gazetta Way West Palm Beach, FL33413 Name and Title: Shana-Lee Dixon-Secretary 1208 College Pkwy Apt 1433	Address: 190Runyan Ct. Lufkin, Tx 75901
Address 499 Gazetta Way West Palm Beach, FL33413 Name and Title: Shana-Lee Dixon-Secretary	Address: 190Runyan Ct. Lufkin, Tx 75901 Name and Title:
Address 499 Gazetta Way West Palm Beach, FL33413 Shana-Lee Dixon-Secretary 1208 College Pkwy Apt 1433 Lewisville, TX 75077	Address: 190Runyan Ct. Lufkin, Tx 75901 Name and Title: Address:
Address 499 Gazetta Way West Palm Beach, FL33413 Name and Title: Shana-Lee Dixon-Secretary 1208 College Pkwy Apt 1433 Lewisville, TX 75077 Name and Title: Lasheena Evans-Asst Treasure 1308 8th Street	Address: 190Runyan Ct. Lufkin, Tx 75901 Name and Title: Name and Title:
Address 499 Gazetta Way West Palm Beach, FL33413 Shana-Lee Dixon-Secretary 1208 College Pkwy Apt 1433 Lewisville, TX 75077	Address: 190Runyan Ct. Lufkin, Tx 75901 Name and Title: Address:

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address	,	Address:	
_			50 Z
			5G 5 TI
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	PR 24
Address		Address:	SSET P III
			F SPATE
			>
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	otable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Jennifer Dixon		
Address:	499 Gazetta Way		
	West Palm Beach, Fl 334	13	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and add	Iress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Jennifer Dixon		
Address:	499 Gazetta Way		
	West Palm Beach, Fl 334	113	
Uavina been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service (of process for the above stated corno	ration at the place designated in this
certificate, I am fa	miliar with and accept the appointment a	s registered agent and agree to act in t	this capacity
() OLLAN	de Det		4/20/13
	Required Signature of Registered	Agent	Date
I submit this docu. to the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated here of State constitutes a third degree felony (in are true. I am aware that any false as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	information submitted in a document
Venu			4/20/13
0	Required Signature of Incorp	porator	Date

Attachment #1

exclusively for such purposes.

Articles of Incorporation of Lydia's Home PBC. Inc.

	The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of FLOVIDA do hereby certify:
Artic	le VIII The name of the Corporation shall be Lydia's Home PBC. Trible 2
Artic	the City of West Palm Beach, Palm Beach County. Said comporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and
Artic	
Artic	Pe XI The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows: Name <u>See attachment#2</u> Address
Articl	EXII: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
	If reference to federal law in articles of incorporation imposes a limitation that is invalid in your state, you may wish to substitute the following for the last sentence of the preceding paragraph: "Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation."
1.1.10	X TT : Upon the discolution of the comporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this day of $\frac{4/20}{20}$ 20 14.

exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated

Attachment #2

Article XI- Continue

Jennifer Dixon

499 Gazetta Way

West Palm Beach, Fl 33413

Shana-Lee Dixon

1208 College Pkwy. Apt. 1433

Lewisville, Tx 75077

Melbourne Dixon

499 Gazetta Way

West Palm Beach, Fl 33413

Raeshaun Coonce

499 Gazetta Way

West Palm Beach, Fl 33413

Kerry-Ann Dixon

499 Gazetta Way

West Palm Beach, FI 33413

1308 8th Street

West Palm Beach, Fl 33401

Lasheena Evans

Lucien Dixon

190 Runyan Ct

Lufkin, Tx 75901

Adrian Dixon

190 Runyan Ct

Lufkin, Tx 75901